□ Change of Address see reverse of form.



## LOT PERMIT APPLICATION - STR Platforms

Business Name
DBA name
Type of Business
Description of Business
Type of Business Ownshp. Corp. LLC Partshp. LP LLP Sole Prop Trust Other
Physical Location
Mailing Address
·
Name Primary Contact/REP
REP contact Email
REP contact Phone Rep contact Fax
NOTICE of required collection of Local Option Non Property Tax (LOT) effective January 1, 2022.
The City of Cascade collects a 1% LOT on single item sales up to \$1,000.00 as defined in Cascade City Code, Title 4, Chapter 8.
The applicant agrees to collect the following applicable taxes. Read and initial each section below.
Retail businesses to collect a one (1%) tax upon all retail sales subject to taxation under Idaho Code 63-3601, et. Seq. Idaho Sales
Tax Act and per Cascade City Code, Title 4, Section 8. <u>Single item purchases</u> of \$1,000.00 and over are exempt.
Collection of one (1%) tax on any occupancy rental which includes the rental or leasing of lodging and other sleeping accommodations to members of the public for a fee of any hotel room, motel room, condominium, home, room, or any other residential unit, except where
a residence is maintained continuously under terms of a lease or similar agreement for a period in excess of thirty (30) days.
a residence is maintained continuously under terms of a lease or similar agreement for a period in excess of thirty (30) days. The undersigned agrees to submit a local option non property tax return for each calendar month by the 20th of the following month accompanied by a list of properties and their addresses within the City of Cascade city limits * for which the tax was collected and is is being remitted. All LOT tax vouchers may be remitted to the City Clerk's Office at City Hall:
The undersigned agrees to submit a local option non property tax return for each calendar month by the 20th of the following month accompanied by a list of properties and their addresses within the City of Cascade city limits * for which the tax was collected and is is being remitted. All LOT tax vouchers may be remitted to the City Clerk's Office at City Hall: In person 105 S. Main St. Cascade, ID 83611
The undersigned agrees to submit a local option non property tax return for each calendar month by the 20th of the following month accompanied by a list of properties and their addresses within the City of Cascade city limits * for which the tax was collected and is is being remitted. All LOT tax vouchers may be remitted to the City Clerk's Office at City Hall:
The undersigned agrees to submit a local option non property tax return for each calendar month by the 20th of the following month accompanied by a list of properties and their addresses within the City of Cascade city limits * for which the tax was collected and is is being remitted. All LOT tax vouchers may be remitted to the City Clerk's Office at City Hall: In person 105 S. Main St. Cascade, ID 83611 via mail P.O. Box 649 Cascade, ID 83611 The undersigned hereby makes application for a City of Cascade Sales Tax Permit as required under Cascade City per Ordinance No. 711.
The undersigned agrees to submit a local option non property tax return for each calendar month by the 20th of the following month accompanied by a list of properties and their addresses within the City of Cascade city limits * for which the tax was collected and is is being remitted. All LOT tax vouchers may be remitted to the City Clerk's Office at City Hall: In person 105 S. Main St. Cascade, ID 83611 via mail P.O. Box 649 Cascade, ID 83611 The undersigned hereby makes application for a City of Cascade Sales Tax Permit as required under Cascade City per Ordinance No. 711. THIS PERMIT IS NONTRANSFERABLE.
The undersigned agrees to submit a local option non property tax return for each calendar month by the 20th of the following month accompanied by a list of properties and their addresses within the City of Cascade city limits * for which the tax was collected and is is being remitted. All LOT tax vouchers may be remitted to the City Clerk's Office at City Hall: In person 105 S. Main St. Cascade, ID 83611 via mail P.O. Box 649 Cascade, ID 83611 The undersigned hereby makes application for a City of Cascade Sales Tax Permit as required under Cascade City per Ordinance No. 711. THIS PERMIT IS NONTRANSFERABLE. Per Code, LOT remittance is due to the City of Cascade on a monthly basis by the 20th of the month for the previous month's sales activity.